## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM724289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the receiving party's entity name on the coversheet and in the supporting legal documentation previously recorded on Reel 006122 Frame 0504. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignment of the entire interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Pfeiffer		04/01/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Micro Intellectual Company, LLC	
Street Address:	217 W. Division Street	
City:	Pilot Point	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76258	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4191980	ORIGINAL STINGRAY SPICED RUM
Registration Number:	4191965	RED RIVER WHISKEY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8557056414

trademarks@dbllawyers.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Thomas Dunlap Address Line 1: 211 Church St. SE

Address Line 4: Leesburg, VIRGINIA 20175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45950
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam R. Villanueva
SIGNATURE:	/Adam R. Villanueva/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2022

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=Corrective Assignment - Stingray and Red River#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007704 FRAME: 0250

900690921

source=Corrective Assignment - Stingray and Red River#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment - Stingray and Red River#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment - Stingray and Red River#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment - Stingray and Red River#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment - Stingray and Red River#page6.tif source=Micro Intellectual Company, LLC - Delaware Status#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007704 FRAME: 0251

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM302671

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Pfeiffer	04/01/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Micro Intellectual Company	
Street Address:	2525 Tarpley Road Suite 104	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4191965	RED RIVER WHISKEY
Registration Number:	4191980	ORIGINAL STINGRAY SPICED RUM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

7037773656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

F-9. 9......

Phone:

844.777.7319

Email:

ip@dunlapweaver.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Antonio Vann

Address Line 1:

211 Church Street, SE

Address Line 4:

Leesburg, VIRGINIA 20175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MICRO INTELL ASSIGNMENT 1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antonio Vann	
SIGNATURE:	/Avann/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Trademark Assignments\_Part3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007704 FRAME: 0252

source=RED RIVER WHISKEY - ORIGINAL STINGRAY SPICED RUM#page1.tif source=RED RIVER WHISKEY - ORIGINAL STINGRAY SPICED RUM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007704 FRAME: 0253

## FULL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Michael Pfeiffer, ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 4,191,965 (for RED RIVER WHISKEY in International Class 33) and 4,191,980 (for ORIGINAL STINGRAY SPICED RUM in International Class 33) (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Micro Intellectual Company, a DELAWARE corporation located at 274 Days Rd Suite 104, Carrollton, Texas 75006 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, nunc pro tunc effective April 1, 2014;

mw 7/75/17

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, along with the registrations representing said marks.

Assignor

Assignee

Micro Intellectual Company

RECORDED: 06/26/2017

Joh#Straits

President

REEL: 007704 FRAME: 0254

## **FULL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Michael Pfeiffer, ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 4,191,965 (for RED RIVER WHISKEY in International Class 33) and 4,191,980 (for ORIGINAL STINGRAY SPICED RUM in International Class 33) (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Micro Intellectual Company, a *DELAWARE corporation located at* 2525 Tarpley Rd Suite 104, Carrollton, Texas 75006 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, nunc pro tunc effective April 1, 2014;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, along with the registrations representing said marks.

Assignor

Assignee

Micro Intellectual Company

Mike Pfeiffer

John Straits President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007704 FRAME: 0255

ADED - 04/25/2014

Captured by FireShot Pro: 22 April 2022, 09:59:21
https://getfireshot.com

AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

Back to Entity Search Email Status

For help on a particular field click on the Field Tag to lake you to the help area.

Division of Corporations - Filing https://icis.corp.delaware.gov/Ecorp/EntitySearch/EntitySearchStatus.eapx?i=5442295&d=n Delaware gov Department of State: Division of Corporations

HOME HOME

View Search Results

%383e REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION À COTTON Limited Liability Company R LEWES \$1000 302-645-7400 HARVARD BUSINESS SERVICES, INC. Domestic 5442295 16192 COASTAL HWY MICRO INTELLECTUAL COMPANY, LLC Postal Code 19958 Status Date Entity Details Desire Tesse County Sussex (2) (3) (4) 12/18/2013 General (min/dd/yyyy) 12/16/2013

Country | Central Assembly | Courts | Electro Officials | State Aprilons

TRADEMARK REEL: 007704 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 04/27/2022